RESOLUTION NO. 394-09

Airport Commission **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

25



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

091007

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Terminal 3 Concourse Specialty Store Lease to Air Sun, a joint venture between Sunglass Hut Trading, LLC and Corliss Stone-Littles, LLC, and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its' Airport Commission.

October 6, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 091007

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 6, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

10/8/09

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Jerk of the Board

Mayor Çavin Newsom